El Reno created two districts, Original Town and Crimson Creek North. These TIF districts reduce the
ad valorem taxes remitted to the District over the term of the agreements.

Oklahoma Statues title 31 offers a homestead exemption of up to 1 acre property in an urban area or 160
acres in a rural area. These homestead exemptions reduce the ad valorem taxes remitted to the District.

For the year ended June 30, 2017, abated property taxes were $21,561.

XIII Prior Period Correction

The District has determined that certain transactions were recorded incorrectly in a prior year.

Governmental Funds: In the fund level statements, warrants outstanding were included as accounts
payable rather than reducing cash. In addition, the current portion of unmatured long-term indebtedness
for capital leases and accrued interest on general obligation debt was reported as a fund liability rather
than only reported at the government-wide level. The effect of the corrections on prior year balances
reported is as follows:

38

Canadian Valley Technology Center School District No. 6
Canadian County, Oklahoma

Notes to Financial Statements
June 30, 2017

Fund Level Governmental Funds

Previously

Presented Restatement

2016

Restated

Cash 33,691,366 (596,339) 33,095,027

Accounts payables 1,243,073 (596,339) 646,734

Other payables 3,177,145 (20,859) 3,156,286

Current portion of capital leases and bonds payable 3,510,878 (3,510,878)

Current portion of accrued compensated absences 247,877 29,000 276,877

Fund Balance 26,471,074 3,502,737 29,973,811

Proprietary Funds: In the fund level statements, an internal review of property records indicated
corrections to fixed assets needed to be recorded. The effect of the corrections on prior year balances
reported is as follows:

Net position 	 627,001 	 297,353 	924,354

Previously 	 2016

Presented 	Restatement 	Restated

Fund Level ProprietaryFunds
Governmental Activities: In the governmental activities statements, accrued interest payable on

leases and the accrual for sick leave compensated absences were not recorded. In addition, an internal
review of property records indicated corrections to fixed assets needed to be recorded. Finally, the net
pension liability was corrected. The effect of the corrections on prior year balances reported is as
follows:

Governmental Activities

Previously

Presented Restatement

2016

Restated

Capital assets 66,734,836 538,564 67,273,400
Deferred outflows of resources related to pensions 2,695,056 (410,750) 2,284,306
Other payables 3,177,145 565,805 3,742,950
Accrued compensated absences 24,364 350,000 374,364
Net pension liability 19,134,644 90,960 19,225,604
Deferred inflows of resources related to pensions 3,726,827 (1,778,828) 1,947,999
Net position 49,672,793 870,881 50,543,674

Business-Type Activities: In the business-type activities statements, an internal review of property
records indicated corrections to fixed assets needed to be recorded. The effect of the corrections on prior
year balances reported is as follows:

Previously 	 2016
Presented 	Restatement 	Restated

Business-type Activities

Capital assets 527,920 297,353 825,273
Net position 627,001 297,353 924,354

XIV New GASB Standards

The District implemented the following GASB Statements:

39

Canadian Valley Technology Center School District No. 6
Canadian County, Oklahoma

Notes to Financial Statements
June 30, 2017

• GASBS No. 77, Tax Abatement Disclosures, requires new disclosures about tax abatement
agreements and their impact on the governmental unit's financial position.

• GASB Statement No.79, Certain External Investment Pools and Pool Participants, addresses
accounting and financial reporting for certain external investment pools and pool participants.
Specifically, it establishes criteria for an external investment pool to qualify for making the